
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:442
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2001
WITHDRAWAL OF TROOPS FROM SIACHIN
ANANTA NAYAK;N.N. KRISHNADAS

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Pakistan and India have made any agreement on withdrawal of troops from the Siachin and Kargil;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken in the matter so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI JASWANT SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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